

Book 2011 Page 2036 Type 05 001 Pages 1 Date 8/01/2011 Time 1:39 PM Rec Amt \$7.00

INDX V ANNO V SCAN

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

LOAN# 3049649 MIN: 1003445-0003049649-3	MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377	
This form was prepared by: Duane Gordon	, Union State Bank	, address
201 W. Court, Winterset, Iowa 50273 tel no: 5	515-462-2161	

This form was prepared by: Duane Gordon		Union State Bank	, addre
201 W. Court, Winterset, Iowa 50273 . tel. r	10: 515-462-2161		
ASSIGN	MENT OF I	MORTGAGE	
For Value Received, the undersigned 201 W. Court, Winterset, lowa 50273, does here	holder of a Mor	tgage (herein "Assignor")	whose address
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYST 48501-2026 all its right, title and interest in Michael D. and Sherri Young	EMS, INC., its su co	essors and assigns PO Box 20 rtgage dated July 26, 2011 mi	26, Flint, Michig
Union State Bank	upon the following	described property situated i	
County, State of <u>IOWA</u> :			
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOTS FIVE (5) AND SE	X (6) IN BLOCK THIRTY-ONE (3	1) OF THE ORIGINAL TOWN OF WINTERSET,	, MADISON COUNTY, IOW
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 223 S. 1st. Ave, Winter	rset, Iowa 50273		
such Mortgage having been given to secure record in Book, Volume, or Liber No. 201  Madison County, State of IOWA, to due and to become due thereon with interest	1, at page <u>3035</u> gether with the note(	(or as No <b>7011-2035</b> f the Madison s) and obligations therein description	ribed and the mon
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the terms and conditions of the above-descr		its successors and assigns, fore	ever, subject only
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the t	undersigned Assignor	has executed this Assignment	of Mortgage on the
0,220242	Union State Ba	ink	
SEAL	Duane Gord	-200	ficer's signature)
THE COURT OF A CHANGE	Vice President		
STATE OF IOWA sammy"  SS:			
COUNTY OF Madison)			
On this 1 Day of August , 20 11 ,	before me, a Notar	y Public in and for Polk Coun say that he/she is the Vice Pres	ity, Iowa, persona
of the Union State Bank and	d that the seal af	fixed to said instrument is	
Union State Bank by authority acknowledged the execution of said instrumexecuted.		irectors and said Duane Gordon y act and deed of said Corporate	tion by it voluntar
Accured.			
		andra D. Conpredictor	

· Dania D. Carpred Notary's signature)		
Notary's Typed Name		
Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa		
My Commission Expires: 9-6-13		

